### S.I. 92 of 2021

#### DISASTER RISK MANAGEMENT ACT

(Act 7 of 2014)

# Disaster Risk Management (Appointment of Director General) Order, 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(1) of the Disaster Risk Management Act, 2014, the President makes the following Order —

### Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Disaster Risk Management (Appointment of Director General) Order, 2021.

## **Appointment of Director General**

2. The President hereby appoints Mr. Robert Ernesta as the Director General of the Disaster Risk Management Division, who shall be responsible for the administration and management of the affairs of the Division.

MADE this 30th day of September, 2021.

•	WAVEL RAMKALAWAN
	PRESIDENT